
2019-20 Publicly Funded After School Education and Safety (ASES) Programs  
In California Assembly Districts  

 

*Minimum Daily Capacity is calculated: Grant Award/reimbursement rate per pupil per day/180-day school year 
Afterschool Calculation: Award/8.88/180; Before School Calculation Award/5.92/180 

% Low Income = # of Elem. & Middle Schools with 40% or more FRPM eligibility (Free or Reduced Price Meal) 

Learn more and get connected at www.afterschoolnetwork.org 

District Legislator Total Funding 
in District 

Number 
of Schools  

Afterschool 
Capacity* 

Before School 
Capacity* 

% Low 
Income* 

1 Megan Dahle $7,729,762 79 4,709 95 66% 
2 Jim Wood $8,323,859 76 5,141 - 65% 
3 James Gallagher $12,216,120 101 7,149 224 65% 
4 Cecilia Aguiar-Curry $6,125,992 49 3,712 22 60% 
5 Frank Bigelow $4,846,319 47 2,949 - 70% 
6 Kevin Kiley $957,430 8 564 - 54% 
7 Kevin McCarty $9,205,252 63 5,644 - 76% 
8 Ken Cooley $7,874,471 59 4,859 - 71% 
9 Jim Cooper $8,540,233 53 5,230 - 72% 

10 Marc Levine $4,518,962 32 2,715 - 62% 
11 Jim Frazier $3,027,240 26 1,798 54 65% 
12 Heath Flora $7,786,493 56 4,703 58 62% 
13 Susan Eggman $12,910,840 81 8,044 - 72% 
14 Tim Grayson $7,739,190 41 4,453 34 68% 
15 Buffy Wicks $7,913,403 57 4,943 12 57% 
16 Rebecca Bauer-Kahan $448,898 5 253 - 34% 
17 David Chiu $7,438,758 52 4,608 - 58% 
18 Rob Bonta $13,383,406 88 8,331 - 74% 
19 Phil Ting $5,910,920 38 3,611 - 39% 
20 Bill Quirk $4,691,197 33 2,893 - 62% 
21 Adam Gray $15,252,057 114 9,097 390 75% 
22 Kevin Mullin $2,438,208 19 1,449 - 56% 
23 Jim Patterson $8,176,692 49 4,920 102 74% 
24 Marc Berman $2,924,167 23 1,768 - 54% 
25 Kansen Chu $3,412,950 25 2,135 - 47% 
26 Devon Mathis $16,173,595 106 9,762 199 79% 
27 Ash Kalra $10,774,226 77 6,735 - 64% 
28 Evan Low $2,151,084 14 1,261 - 52% 
29 Mark Stone $3,224,561 22 1,892 - 70% 
30 Robert Rivas $11,768,835 78 6,883 31 76% 
31 Joaquin Arambula $23,752,678 134 14,217 219 80% 
32 Rudy Salas $14,341,445 98 8,760 - 80% 
33 Jay Obernolte $5,328,677 41 3,274 41 82% 
34 Vince Fong $7,958,741 54 4,759 42 78% 
35 Jordan Cunningham $4,951,588 43 3,070 - 72% 
36 Tom Lackey $6,413,264 50 4,012 - 81% 
37 Monique Limón $5,709,017 45 3,451 30 62% 
38 Christy Smith $1,737,404 13 1,087 - 63% 
39 Luz Rivas $13,435,162 72 7,509 414 78% 
40 James Ramos $9,277,036 59 5,488 378 80% 
41 Chris Holden $5,486,530 31 3,071 104 62% 



2019-20 Publicly Funded After School Education and Safety (ASES) Programs  
In California Assembly Districts  

 

*Minimum Daily Capacity is calculated: Grant Award/reimbursement rate per pupil per day/180-day school year 
Afterschool Calculation: Award/8.88/180; Before School Calculation Award/5.92/180 

% Low Income = # of Elem. & Middle Schools with 40% or more FRPM eligibility (Free or Reduced Price Meal) 

Learn more and get connected at www.afterschoolnetwork.org 

District Legislator Total Funding 
in District 

Number 
of Schools  

Afterschool 
Capacity* 

Before School 
Capacity* 

% Low 
Income* 

42 Chad Mayes $4,915,097 44 2,950 - 70% 
43 Laura Friedman $3,775,869 29 2,200 78 62% 
44 Jacqui Irwin $5,685,434 38 3,442 - 67% 
45 Jesse Gabriel $6,524,170 42 3,903 127 73% 
46 Adrin Nazarian $8,754,956 48 4,842 333 77% 
47 Eloise Reyes $13,023,068 91 7,916 272 78% 
48 Blanca Rubio $9,566,780 67 5,975 16 76% 
49 Ed Chau $7,466,392 51 4,656 - 68% 
50 Richard Bloom $1,841,742 14 1,144 - 67% 
51 Wendy Carrillo $13,071,874 85 7,692 226 80% 
52 Freddie Rodriguez $9,096,199 67 5,610 - 78% 
53 Miguel Santiago $14,775,338 86 8,418 512 88% 
54 Sydney Kamlager-Dove $7,234,440 47 4,311 105 80% 
55 Phillip Chen $1,945,021 18 1,197 - 71% 
56 Eduardo Garcia $12,135,687 82 7,189 - 80% 
57 Ian Calderon $8,992,620 64 5,615 - 71% 
58 Cristina Garcia $8,934,812 58 5,590 - 69% 
59 Reggie Jones-Sawyer $16,589,243 99 9,386 548 91% 
60 Sabrina Cervantes $8,480,580 49 4,730 - 69% 
61 Jose Medina $11,024,798 72 6,876 - 74% 
62 Autumn Burke $11,236,694 67 6,610 209 73% 
63 Anthony Rendon $13,967,262 87 8,124 95 80% 
64 Mike Gipson $14,727,213 96 8,647 304 84% 
65 Sharon Quirk-Silva $7,344,272 46 4,386 - 71% 
66 Al Muratsuchi $3,177,093 18 1,808 67 73% 
67 Vacant $3,859,741 26 2,318 - 72% 
68 Steven Choi $3,013,663 21 1,885 - 72% 
69 Tom Daly $14,499,311 77 8,705 205 76% 
70 Patrick O'Donnell $8,700,224 45 4,721 74 69% 
71 Randy Voepel $5,743,931 45 3,018 653 66% 
72 Tyler Diep $6,863,305 49 4,294 - 70% 
73 Bill Brough $779,036 6 487 - 58% 
74 Cottie Petrie-Norris $1,365,089 10 854 - 63% 
75 Marie Waldron $5,564,474 31 3,064 587 68% 
76 Tasha Boerner Horvath $4,987,310 32 2,966 231 58% 
77 Brian Maienschein $4,964,807 29 2,450 893 39% 
78 Todd Gloria $6,409,017 35 3,049 1,152 42% 
79 Shirley Weber $9,545,034 54 4,778 1,541 58% 
80 Lorena Gonzalez $15,427,087 87 7,928 2,209 73% 

Total  $632,285,340 4,223 374,641 12,887 72% 
 


